
VTSU Castleton (9-7-1, 5-5-0) -vs- Plymouth St. (9-8-0, 6-4-0)
01/23/2026 at Plymouth, New Hampshire

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/23/2026
Start: 06:30 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 583
Location: Plymouth, New Hampshire
Officials: Referee: Chris Shepley; Referee: Michael Natale;
Linesman: Daniel Reddick; Linesman: Kevin Duross

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
VTSU Castleton 1 1 2 0 4
Plymouth St. 0 2 2 1 5

CAS: Dapprich, Logan (1); McHardy, Emmett (1); Coyle, David (1);
Bowditch, Cole (1)
PSU: Matousek, David (1); Redick, Will (1); Schaly, Payton (1);
Shedd, Tucker (1); Tremblay-Mathieu, Etienne (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CAS PSU
1st 15:46 CAS Dapprich, Logan Bowditch, Cole, Bellomo, Marcus PP, FG 1 0
2nd 05:44 PSU Schaly, Payton Redick, Will EV 1 1
2nd 18:18 PSU Matousek, David Tremblay-Mathieu, Etienne, Jones, Lucas SH 1 2

2nd
19:09

.0 CAS Coyle, David Chakrabarti, Luke, Dapprich, Logan PP 2 2
3rd 01:17 PSU Shedd, Tucker Hilmersson, Kim, Schaly, Payton EV 2 3
3rd 01:22 PSU Redick, Will Unassisted EV, UA 2 4
3rd 01:48 CAS Bowditch, Cole Coyle, David, Chakrabarti, Luke EV 3 4
3rd 05:58 CAS McHardy, Emmett Coyle, David, Burke, Tyler PP 4 4
OT 01:22 PSU Tremblay-Mathieu, Etienne Hale, Matt EV, OT, SD, GW 4 5

VTSU Castleton Power Plays Plymouth St. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 14:31 15:46 01:15 2 1 PPG
1st 15:34 00:34 05:00 2 0 --
2nd 07:36 09:36 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 18:14 18:21 00:07 0 1 --
2nd 18:50 19:09 00:19 2 0 PPG
3rd 04:48 05:58 01:10 2 0 PPG

09:51 10 2 3/6

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 16:14 16:21 00:07 0 0 --
2nd 16:50 17:52 01:02 0 0 --
3rd 10:26 12:26 02:00 0 3 --

03:09 0 3 0/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st PSU TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR 14:31 PP
1st CAS Coyle, David 02:00 Slashing MINOR 15:34
1st PSU Rea, Luca 02:00 Unsportsmanlike conduct MINOR 15:34
1st PSU McCallum, Rider 05:00 Face masking MAJOR 15:34 PP
1st PSU McCallum, Rider 10:00 Game misconduct GAMEMISC 15:34
1st PSU O'Connell, Patrick 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 17:37
1st CAS McHardy, Emmett 02:00 Unsportsmanlike conduct MINOR 17:37
2nd PSU Doyle, Brendan 02:00 Roughing MINOR 07:36 PP
2nd CAS Edwards, Jackson 02:00 Tripping MINOR 16:14 PP
2nd PSU Rea, Luca 02:00 Tripping MINOR 16:21 PP
2nd CAS Chakrabarti, Luke 02:00 Tripping MINOR 16:50 PP
2nd PSU Sulonen, Severi 02:00 Slashing MINOR 17:52 PP
3rd PSU Hilmersson, Kim 02:00 Tripping MINOR 04:48 PP
3rd CAS Mathews, Cole 02:00 Holding MINOR 10:26 PP



Individual
VTSU Castleton 4

Plymouth St. 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Knight, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
4 Mathews, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - 1-2 0
5 Roebuck, Dylan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Dapprich, Logan 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 1 - - 0
8 Reid, Cam 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
10 Burke, Tyler 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
11 Atkinson, Jason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Mesterhazy, Balint 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Tanasiyenko, Avvi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4-10 - 0
15 Vyvial, Josef 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 13-26 - 0
16 Chakrabarti, Luke 0 2 3 1 2 0 6 0 - 1-2 0
17 Persi, Anthony 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0-1 - 1
18 McHardy, Emmett 1 0 2 1 1 0 4 -2 16-26 1-2 0
19 Ala, Joey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Coyle, David 1 2 0 2 3 0 5 -1 6-11 1-2 0
22 Bellomo, Marcus 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 -1 4-6 - 1
23 Linton, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1-2 - 0
24 Theodore, Cedrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Robson, Aiden 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -3 - - 2
27 Edwards, Jackson 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 -2 - 1-2 1
29 Castino, Trevor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Watson, Charles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Bukatovs, Lukas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Ward, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
39 Bowditch, Cole 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 - - 0
44 Getzlaf, Holdin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
59 Munson, Teddy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 8 11 11 8 1 31 -17 46-84 5-10 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Strobel, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Nichols, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Mulligan, Eddie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
4 Sulonen, Severi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1-2 0
7 Matousek, David 1 0 2 2 0 0 4 0 1-3 - 0
8 Redick, Will 1 1 2 2 2 0 6 2 15-31 - 0
9 Jasmin, William 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Stuckless, Andrew 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 5-13 - 0
11 Howat, Koby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Ashikhmin, Tikhon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Doyle, Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
15 Alvarado, Anthony 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
16 McCallum, Rider 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-15 0
17 Pray, Will 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 - - 0
18 Rea, Luca 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-2 2-4 0
19 Hale, Matt 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1-2 - 0
20 Schaly, Payton 1 1 1 2 3 0 6 2 - - 0
21 Steele, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Hilmersson, Kim 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 2 0-1 1-2 1
24 Jones, Lucas 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 - - 1
25 Kaufield, Thomas 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5-7 - 0
26 Golisano, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Shedd, Tucker 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 - - 4
28 O'Connell, Patrick 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 9-23 1-2 0



29 O'Neill, Philip 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Shantz, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Tremblay-Mathieu, Etienne 1 1 0 2 0 1 3 3 - - 3
49 Hartley, Byron 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 5 6 12 13 11 1 37 16 38-84 9-29 10

VTSU Castleton Goalkeeping Plymouth St. Goalkeeping

VTSU Castleton Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

31 Bukatovs, Lukas L 61:22 5 0 12 11 9 0 32
30 Watson, Charles 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ward, Josh 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
59 Munson, Teddy 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 12 11 9 0 32

Plymouth St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

35 Shantz, Brandon W 61:22 4 0 10 10 6 1 27
1 Strobel, Connor 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 O'Neill, Philip 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 10 10 6 1 27

VTSU Castleton Faceoffs Plymouth St. Faceoffs

# Player W L
18 McHardy, Emmett 16 10
15 Vyvial, Josef 13 13
21 Coyle, David 6 5
14 Tanasiyenko, Avvi 4 6
22 Bellomo, Marcus 4 2
29 Castino, Trevor 2 0
23 Linton, Jack 1 1
17 Persi, Anthony 0 1

Totals 46 38

# Player W L
8 Redick, Will 15 16
28 O'Connell, Patrick 9 14
10 Stuckless, Andrew 5 8
25 Kaufield, Thomas 5 2
15 Alvarado, Anthony 2 0
7 Matousek, David 1 2
19 Hale, Matt 1 1
18 Rea, Luca 0 2
23 Hilmersson, Kim 0 1

Totals 38 46



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Bukatovs, Lukas at goalie for CAS.
0-0 [00:00] Shantz, Brandon at goalie for PSU.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs Stuckless, Andrew won by PSU.
0-0 [00:31] Shot by PSU Hilmersson, Kim MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
0-0 [00:55] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Redick, Will won by PSU.
0-0 [00:58] Shot by PSU Schaly, Payton MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
0-0 [00:58] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Redick, Will won by CAS.
0-0 [01:13] Shot by PSU Redick, Will MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
0-0 [01:13] Faceoff Castino, Trevor vs Redick, Will won by CAS.
0-0 [01:23] Faceoff Castino, Trevor vs Redick, Will won by CAS.
0-0 [01:30] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs O'Connell, Patrick won by CAS.
0-0 [02:07] Shot by PSU Shedd, Tucker WIDE.
0-0 [02:52] Shot by PSU Kaufield, Thomas MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
0-0 [02:54] Shot by PSU Alvarado, Anthony MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
0-0 [03:02] Shot by PSU Jones, Lucas BLOCKED by Robson, Aiden.
0-0 [03:02] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs Stuckless, Andrew won by CAS.
0-0 [03:48] Shot by CAS Chakrabarti, Luke MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
0-0 [03:48] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Redick, Will won by CAS.
0-0 [03:55] Shot by CAS Reid, Cam MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
0-0 [05:02] Shot by PSU Mulligan, Eddie HIT PIPE.
0-0 [05:08] Shot by PSU Hartley, Byron MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
0-0 [05:18] Shot by PSU O'Connell, Patrick MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
0-0 [05:18] Faceoff Tanasiyenko, Avvi vs O'Connell, Patrick won by PSU.
0-0 [05:35] Shot by PSU Matousek, David MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
0-0 [05:35] Faceoff Tanasiyenko, Avvi vs Alvarado, Anthony won by PSU.
0-0 [05:43] Shot by PSU Alvarado, Anthony WIDE.
0-0 [05:48] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs Alvarado, Anthony won by PSU.
0-0 [06:04] Shot by CAS Chakrabarti, Luke MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
0-0 [06:04] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs Stuckless, Andrew won by PSU.
0-0 [06:23] Shot by PSU Hale, Matt MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
0-0 [06:25] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Stuckless, Andrew won by CAS.
0-0 [07:51] Shot by CAS Mathews, Cole WIDE.
0-0 [07:57] Shot by PSU Redick, Will MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
0-0 [07:58] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs O'Connell, Patrick won by CAS.
0-0 [08:22] Shot by PSU Matousek, David MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
0-0 [08:49] Shot by CAS McHardy, Emmett MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
0-0 [08:53] Shot by CAS Bowditch, Cole MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
0-0 [08:53] Faceoff Tanasiyenko, Avvi vs Kaufield, Thomas won by PSU.
0-0 [09:53] Shot by CAS Reid, Cam WIDE.
0-0 [09:58] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Stuckless, Andrew won by PSU.
0-0 [10:40] Faceoff Coyle, David vs Redick, Will won by PSU.
0-0 [10:58] Shot by CAS Chakrabarti, Luke MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
0-0 [10:59] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs O'Connell, Patrick won by PSU.
0-0 [11:45] Shot by CAS Chakrabarti, Luke BLOCKED by Shedd, Tucker.
0-0 [12:10] Faceoff Tanasiyenko, Avvi vs Kaufield, Thomas won by CAS.
0-0 [13:24] Shot by CAS Bellomo, Marcus MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
0-0 [13:49] Shot by CAS Mathews, Cole WIDE.
0-0 [14:20] Shot by PSU Hale, Matt BLOCKED by Robson, Aiden.
0-0 [14:31] Penalty on , TEAM PSU 2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
0-0 [14:31] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs O'Connell, Patrick won by PSU.
0-0 PP CAS [14:31] Start power play for CAS.
0-0 PP CAS [14:39] Shot by PSU O'Connell, Patrick MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
0-0 PP CAS [14:40] Faceoff Coyle, David vs Rea, Luca won by CAS.
0-0 PP CAS [15:09] Shot by PSU Rea, Luca WIDE.
0-0 PP CAS [15:34] Shot by CAS Reid, Cam MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
0-0 PP CAS [15:34] Penalty on Coyle, David CAS 2 minutes for Slashing.



0-0 PP CAS [15:34] Penalty on Rea, Luca PSU 2 minutes for UnsportsmanlikeConduct.
0-0 PP CAS [15:34] Penalty on McCallum, Rider PSU 5 minutes for FaceMasks.
0-0 PP CAS [15:34] Penalty on McCallum, Rider PSU 10 minutes.
0-0 PP CAS [15:34] Start power play for CAS.
0-0 PP CAS [15:34] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Stuckless, Andrew won by CAS.

0-0 PP CAS

[15:46] GOAL by VTSU Castleton Dapprich, Logan (POWER-PLAY, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Bowditch, Cole and Bellomo,
Marcus, On ice for CAS: Dapprich, Logan; Bowditch, Cole; Bellomo, Marcus; Edwards, Jackson; Vyvial, Josef, On ice for PSU:
Mulligan, Eddie; Jones, Lucas; Stuckless, Andrew, goal number 3 for season.
VTSU Castleton 1, Plymouth St. 0

1-0 PP CAS [15:46] Schaly, Payton (PSU) penalty complete.
1-0 PP CAS [15:46] End power play for CAS.
1-0 [15:46] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Matousek, David won by CAS.
1-0 [16:12] Shot by CAS Edwards, Jackson BLOCKED by Jones, Lucas.
1-0 [16:54] Shot by CAS McHardy, Emmett MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
1-0 [17:37] Rea, Luca (PSU) penalty complete.
1-0 [17:37] Coyle, David (CAS) penalty complete.
1-0 [17:37] Penalty on O'Connell, Patrick PSU 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
1-0 [17:37] Penalty on McHardy, Emmett CAS 2 minutes for UnsportsmanlikeConduct.
1-0 [17:37] Faceoff Tanasiyenko, Avvi vs Hale, Matt won by PSU.
1-0 [17:48] Shot by CAS Coyle, David WIDE.
1-0 [18:03] Shot by CAS Tanasiyenko, Avvi WIDE.
1-0 [18:57] Shot by CAS Edwards, Jackson MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
1-0 [18:57] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Kaufield, Thomas won by PSU.
1-0 [20:00] O'Connell, Patrick (PSU) penalty complete.
1-0 [20:00] McHardy, Emmett (CAS) penalty complete.
1-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-0 [00:00] Faceoff Coyle, David vs O'Connell, Patrick won by CAS.
1-0 [00:18] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs O'Connell, Patrick won by CAS.
1-0 [00:34] Alvarado, Anthony (PSU) penalty complete.
1-0 PP CAS [00:34] End power play for CAS.
1-0 [00:52] Shot by CAS Persi, Anthony MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
1-0 [00:52] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Stuckless, Andrew won by PSU.
1-0 [01:29] Shot by PSU Tremblay-Mathieu, Etienne MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
1-0 [01:29] Faceoff Tanasiyenko, Avvi vs Redick, Will won by CAS.
1-0 [02:04] Shot by PSU Redick, Will MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
1-0 [02:04] Faceoff Bellomo, Marcus vs Redick, Will won by PSU.
1-0 [02:07] Shot by PSU Shedd, Tucker MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
1-0 [02:07] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs Redick, Will won by CAS.
1-0 [02:37] Shot by PSU Redick, Will MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
1-0 [02:49] Shot by CAS Vyvial, Josef MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
1-0 [02:56] Shot by CAS Robson, Aiden MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
1-0 [04:19] Shot by CAS Knight, Sam WIDE.
1-0 [04:19] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Kaufield, Thomas won by CAS.
1-0 [04:35] Shot by CAS Bowditch, Cole BLOCKED by Shedd, Tucker.
1-0 [05:14] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs Kaufield, Thomas won by PSU.
1-0 [05:37] Shot by PSU Hale, Matt WIDE.
1-0 [05:42] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs Redick, Will won by PSU.

1-0

[05:44] GOAL by Plymouth St. Schaly, Payton (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Redick, Will and , , On ice for PSU: Schaly,
Payton; Redick, Will; Pray, Will; Sulonen, Severi; Tremblay-Mathieu, Etienne, On ice for CAS: McHardy, Emmett; Coyle,
David; Chakrabarti, Luke; Mathews, Cole; Robson, Aiden, goal number 10 for season.
VTSU Castleton 1, Plymouth St. 1

1-1 [05:44] Faceoff Tanasiyenko, Avvi vs Redick, Will won by PSU.
1-1 [06:00] Shot by PSU Schaly, Payton MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
1-1 [06:15] Faceoff Bellomo, Marcus vs O'Connell, Patrick won by CAS.
1-1 [06:44] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs O'Connell, Patrick won by PSU.
1-1 [07:07] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Kaufield, Thomas won by PSU.
1-1 [07:36] Penalty on Doyle, Brendan PSU 2 minutes for Roughing.
1-1 PP CAS [07:36] Start power play for CAS.
1-1 PP CAS [07:36] Faceoff Coyle, David vs Stuckless, Andrew won by CAS.
1-1 PP CAS [08:00] Shot by CAS McHardy, Emmett BLOCKED by Mulligan, Eddie.
1-1 PP CAS [08:00] Faceoff Coyle, David vs O'Connell, Patrick won by CAS.



1-1 PP CAS [08:14] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs O'Connell, Patrick won by CAS.
1-1 PP CAS [08:30] Shot by CAS Reid, Cam BLOCKED by Tremblay-Mathieu, Etienne.
1-1 PP CAS [08:51] Shot by CAS Coyle, David MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
1-1 PP CAS [08:52] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Redick, Will won by CAS.
1-1 PP CAS [08:59] Shot by CAS Dapprich, Logan BLOCKED by Shedd, Tucker.
1-1 PP CAS [09:27] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Stuckless, Andrew won by CAS.
1-1 PP CAS [09:32] Shot by CAS Bowditch, Cole MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
1-1 PP CAS [09:32] Faceoff Bellomo, Marcus vs Hilmersson, Kim won by CAS.
1-1 PP CAS [09:36] Doyle, Brendan (PSU) penalty complete.
1-1 PP CAS [09:36] End power play for CAS.
1-1 [09:44] Shot by CAS Dapprich, Logan MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
1-1 [10:19] Shot by CAS Edwards, Jackson MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
1-1 [10:19] Faceoff Tanasiyenko, Avvi vs Redick, Will won by PSU.
1-1 [10:37] Faceoff Coyle, David vs Redick, Will won by CAS.
1-1 [11:17] Shot by CAS McHardy, Emmett MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
1-1 [11:25] Shot by CAS McHardy, Emmett BLOCKED by Tremblay-Mathieu, Etienne.
1-1 [11:33] Shot by CAS Coyle, David BLOCKED by Shedd, Tucker.
1-1 [12:20] Shot by CAS Bellomo, Marcus MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
1-1 [12:24] Shot by CAS Dapprich, Logan WIDE.
1-1 [12:37] Faceoff Bellomo, Marcus vs Rea, Luca won by CAS.
1-1 [13:46] Shot by PSU Hale, Matt MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
1-1 [13:46] Faceoff Tanasiyenko, Avvi vs Stuckless, Andrew won by CAS.
1-1 [14:34] Shot by PSU Hilmersson, Kim MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
1-1 [14:46] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs Redick, Will won by PSU.
1-1 [14:59] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs Redick, Will won by CAS.
1-1 [15:09] Shot by CAS Chakrabarti, Luke WIDE.
1-1 [15:09] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs O'Connell, Patrick won by CAS.
1-1 [15:33] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs O'Connell, Patrick won by CAS.
1-1 [16:14] Penalty on Edwards, Jackson CAS 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-1 PP PSU [16:14] Start power play for PSU.
1-1 PP PSU [16:14] Faceoff Coyle, David vs Redick, Will won by PSU.
1-1 PP PSU [16:21] Penalty on Rea, Luca PSU 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-1 PP PSU [16:21] Faceoff Coyle, David vs Redick, Will won by PSU.
1-1 PP PSU [16:21] End power play for PSU.
1-1 [16:50] Shot by PSU Tremblay-Mathieu, Etienne MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
1-1 [16:50] Penalty on Chakrabarti, Luke CAS 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-1 PP PSU [16:50] Start power play for PSU.
1-1 PP PSU [16:50] Faceoff Persi, Anthony vs O'Connell, Patrick won by PSU.
1-1 PP PSU [16:59] Shot by PSU O'Connell, Patrick WIDE.
1-1 PP PSU [17:20] Shot by PSU O'Connell, Patrick WIDE.
1-1 PP PSU [17:38] Shot by PSU Shedd, Tucker WIDE.
1-1 PP PSU [17:52] Penalty on Sulonen, Severi PSU 2 minutes for Slashing.
1-1 PP PSU [17:52] End power play for PSU.
1-1 [17:52] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs Matousek, David won by CAS.
1-1 [18:14] Edwards, Jackson (CAS) penalty complete.
1-1 PP CAS [18:14] Start power play for CAS.

1-1 PP CAS

[18:18] GOAL by Plymouth St. Matousek, David (SHORT-HANDED), Assist by Tremblay-Mathieu, Etienne and Jones, Lucas,
On ice for PSU: Matousek, David; Jones, Lucas; Tremblay-Mathieu, Etienne, On ice for CAS: Robson, Aiden; McHardy,
Emmett; Getzlaf, Holdin; Edwards, Jackson, goal number 5 for season.
VTSU Castleton 1, Plymouth St. 2

1-2 PP CAS [18:18] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Matousek, David won by PSU.
1-2 PP CAS [18:21] Rea, Luca (PSU) penalty complete.
1-2 PP CAS [18:21] End power play for CAS.
1-2 [18:50] Chakrabarti, Luke (CAS) penalty complete.
1-2 PP CAS [18:50] Start power play for CAS.
1-2 PP CAS [18:59] Shot by CAS Chakrabarti, Luke MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
1-2 PP CAS [18:59] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Redick, Will won by CAS.

1-2 PP CAS

[19:09] GOAL by VTSU Castleton Coyle, David (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Chakrabarti, Luke and Dapprich, Logan, On ice for
CAS: Coyle, David; Chakrabarti, Luke; Dapprich, Logan; McHardy, Emmett; Vyvial, Josef, On ice for PSU: Jones, Lucas;
Redick, Will; Tremblay-Mathieu, Etienne; Hale, Matt, goal number 4 for season.
VTSU Castleton 2, Plymouth St. 2

2-2 PP CAS [19:09] Sulonen, Severi (PSU) penalty complete.
2-2 PP CAS [19:09] End power play for CAS.



2-2 [19:09] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs O'Connell, Patrick won by CAS.
2-2 [19:28] Shot by PSU Jones, Lucas MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
2-2 [19:49] Shot by PSU Matousek, David MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
2-2 [19:49] Shot by PSU Hartley, Byron MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
2-2 [19:49] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Redick, Will won by CAS.
2-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

2-2 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
2-2 [00:00] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs Stuckless, Andrew won by CAS.
2-2 [00:40] Shot by CAS Bowditch, Cole WIDE.
2-2 [00:46] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Stuckless, Andrew won by CAS.
2-2 [00:53] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Stuckless, Andrew won by PSU.

2-2

[01:17] GOAL by Plymouth St. Shedd, Tucker (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Hilmersson, Kim and Schaly, Payton, On ice for
PSU: Shedd, Tucker; Hilmersson, Kim; Schaly, Payton; Redick, Will; Jones, Lucas, On ice for CAS: Burke, Tyler; Edwards,
Jackson; Vyvial, Josef; Mathews, Cole; Robson, Aiden, goal number 3 for season.
VTSU Castleton 2, Plymouth St. 3

2-3 [01:17] Faceoff Tanasiyenko, Avvi vs Redick, Will won by CAS.

2-3

[01:22] GOAL by Plymouth St. Redick, Will (EVEN STRENGTH, UNASSISTED), On ice for PSU: Redick, Will; Schaly, Payton;
Pray, Will; Shedd, Tucker; Jones, Lucas, On ice for CAS: Knight, Sam; Bellomo, Marcus; Tanasiyenko, Avvi; Linton, Jack;
Getzlaf, Holdin, goal number 9 for season.
VTSU Castleton 2, Plymouth St. 4

2-4 [01:22] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs Redick, Will won by CAS.

2-4

[01:48] GOAL by VTSU Castleton Bowditch, Cole (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Coyle, David and Chakrabarti, Luke, On ice for
CAS: Bowditch, Cole; Coyle, David; Dapprich, Logan; McHardy, Emmett; Chakrabarti, Luke, On ice for PSU: Schaly, Payton;
Redick, Will; Shedd, Tucker; Matousek, David; Jones, Lucas, goal number 1 for season.
VTSU Castleton 3, Plymouth St. 4

3-4 [01:48] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs O'Connell, Patrick won by PSU.
3-4 [02:00] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs O'Connell, Patrick won by PSU.
3-4 [02:21] Shot by PSU Sulonen, Severi BLOCKED by Bellomo, Marcus.
3-4 [03:03] Shot by PSU Doyle, Brendan WIDE.
3-4 [04:08] Shot by CAS Getzlaf, Holdin BLOCKED by Hilmersson, Kim.
3-4 [04:20] Shot by PSU Hale, Matt BLOCKED by Edwards, Jackson.
3-4 [04:48] Penalty on Hilmersson, Kim PSU 2 minutes for Tripping.
3-4 [04:48] Faceoff Bellomo, Marcus vs O'Connell, Patrick won by CAS.
3-4 PP CAS [04:48] Start power play for CAS.
3-4 PP CAS [05:18] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs Hale, Matt won by CAS.
3-4 PP CAS [05:36] Shot by CAS Chakrabarti, Luke MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.

3-4 PP CAS

[05:58] GOAL by VTSU Castleton McHardy, Emmett (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Coyle, David and Burke, Tyler, On ice for CAS:
McHardy, Emmett; Coyle, David; Burke, Tyler; Chakrabarti, Luke; Dapprich, Logan, On ice for PSU: Matousek, David;
Sulonen, Severi; Hale, Matt; Hilmersson, Kim; Mulligan, Eddie, goal number 9 for season.
VTSU Castleton 4, Plymouth St. 4

4-4 PP CAS [05:58] Hilmersson, Kim (PSU) penalty complete.
4-4 PP CAS [05:58] End power play for CAS.
4-4 [05:58] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Redick, Will won by PSU.
4-4 [06:16] Shot by PSU Rea, Luca MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
4-4 [06:31] Shot by CAS Mathews, Cole WIDE.
4-4 [06:43] Faceoff Linton, Jack vs Redick, Will won by PSU.
4-4 [07:14] Shot by PSU Redick, Will MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
4-4 [07:15] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs O'Connell, Patrick won by CAS.
4-4 [07:41] Shot by CAS Bowditch, Cole WIDE.
4-4 [07:43] Faceoff Coyle, David vs O'Connell, Patrick won by PSU.
4-4 [08:10] Shot by CAS Coyle, David WIDE.
4-4 [08:21] Shot by PSU Hartley, Byron WIDE.
4-4 [09:26] Shot by CAS Vyvial, Josef HIT PIPE.
4-4 [10:26] Shot by PSU Hilmersson, Kim MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
4-4 [10:26] Penalty on Mathews, Cole CAS 2 minutes for Holding.
4-4 PP PSU [10:26] Start power play for PSU.
4-4 PP PSU [10:26] Faceoff Coyle, David vs Redick, Will won by PSU.
4-4 PP PSU [11:53] Shot by PSU Tremblay-Mathieu, Etienne BLOCKED by Persi, Anthony.
4-4 PP PSU [12:04] Shot by CAS Persi, Anthony MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
4-4 PP PSU [12:16] Shot by CAS Coyle, David MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
4-4 PP PSU [12:16] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs O'Connell, Patrick won by PSU.
4-4 PP PSU [12:21] Shot by CAS Coyle, David MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
4-4 PP PSU [12:26] Mathews, Cole (CAS) penalty complete.



4-4 PP PSU [12:26] End power play for PSU.
4-4 [12:48] Shot by CAS Chakrabarti, Luke MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
4-4 [13:21] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Kaufield, Thomas won by PSU.
4-4 [13:49] Shot by CAS Robson, Aiden WIDE.
4-4 [14:02] Faceoff Bellomo, Marcus vs Redick, Will won by PSU.
4-4 [14:11] Shot by PSU Pray, Will MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
4-4 [15:23] Shot by PSU Hartley, Byron WIDE.
4-4 [16:44] Shot by PSU Stuckless, Andrew MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
4-4 [16:48] Shot by PSU Stuckless, Andrew MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
4-4 [16:48] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs Redick, Will won by PSU.
4-4 [16:51] Shot by PSU Schaly, Payton MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
4-4 [16:51] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs Redick, Will won by CAS.
4-4 [17:33] Shot by PSU Schaly, Payton MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
4-4 [17:40] Shot by CAS Bellomo, Marcus WIDE.
4-4 [17:41] Faceoff Linton, Jack vs O'Connell, Patrick won by CAS.
4-4 [17:46] Shot by CAS Bellomo, Marcus WIDE.
4-4 [18:42] Shot by PSU Schaly, Payton MISSED, save Bukatovs, Lukas.
4-4 [18:42] Timeout PSU.
4-4 [18:42] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs Redick, Will won by CAS.
4-4 [18:52] Shot by CAS Coyle, David MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.
4-4 [18:52] Faceoff Coyle, David vs Redick, Will won by CAS.
4-4 [18:59] Shot by CAS Dapprich, Logan BLOCKED by Tremblay-Mathieu, Etienne.
4-4 [19:22] Faceoff Vyvial, Josef vs O'Connell, Patrick won by CAS.
4-4 [20:00] End of period.

Period #4 Plays

4-4 [00:00] Start of 1st overtime period.
4-4 [00:00] Faceoff McHardy, Emmett vs Redick, Will won by PSU.
4-4 [00:38] Shot by CAS Dapprich, Logan MISSED, save Shantz, Brandon.

4-4

[01:22] GOAL by Plymouth St. Tremblay-Mathieu, Etienne (EVEN STRENGTH, OVERTIME, SUDDEN DEATH, GAME WINNING
GOAL), Assist by Hale, Matt and , , On ice for PSU: Tremblay-Mathieu, Etienne; Hale, Matt; Hilmersson, Kim, On ice for CAS:
Bowditch, Cole; Coyle, David; McHardy, Emmett, goal number 7 for season.
VTSU Castleton 4, Plymouth St. 5

4-5 [01:22] End of period.


